BYLAW NO. 9766

The Bylaw Enforcement Officers Repeal Bylaw, 2021

The Council of the City of Saskatoon enacts:

Short Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Bylaw Enforcement Officers Repeal Bylaw, 2021.*

Purpose

2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to repeal *The Bylaw Enforcement Officers Bylaw* as the authority to appoint bylaw enforcement officers does not need to be exercised through bylaw.

Bylaw No. 7340 Repealed

3. The Bylaw Enforcement Officers Bylaw is repealed.

Coming into Force

4. This Bylaw comes into force on the day of its final passing.

Read a first time this	day of	, 2021.
Read a second time this	day of	, 2021.
Read a third time and passed this	day of	, 2021.

Mayor

City Clerk